South San Joaquin Irrigation District

NOTICE TO PLANHOLDERS ADDENDUM NO.1

PROJECT: SSJID-24007-Lateral X-W Pipeline Connection Project

TO: All Plan holders of Record

FROM: South San Joaquin Irrigation District

BID DATE: Thursday, September 5th, 2024, 2:00PM PST

Notice is hereby given to prospective bidders that the Bid Documents for the Lateral X-W Pipeline Connection Project have been modified as hereinafter set forth. This Addendum No.1 shall form a part of the Bid Documents and takes precedence over the original Bid Documents.

The following revisions, additions, or deletions shall be made to the Contract Documents:

REVISION: Bid Date

The bid date shall be Thursday, September 5th, 2024 at 2:00PM PST.

REVISION: Fencing

Replacement of fencing as shown in Detail #1 on SP1 of the Contract Plans will not be required. The contractor is to remove and off-haul fencing to the limit of the District's easement as appropriate to perform the work. This removal of the fencing shall be covered in Bid Item #2-Clearing, Grubbing, & Misc. Tree Trimming.

ADDITION: Easement Staking

Addition to the summary of work for Clearing, Grubbing, & Misc. Tree Trimming Pg. 68 of the Construction Specifications, Document 00502, Section 1.01, Part B, Sub-part 2, shall include the following:

"The Contractor shall provide easement staking within the area of the proposed improvements at a minimum of 200-foot intervals and at transition points as necessary to delineate the District's Easement prior to the commencement of clearing and grubbing."

ADDITION: Option for Demolished Unreinforced Concrete Stockpiling

Addition to the summary of work for Remove and Off haul of Existing 36-inch & 42-inch CIPP, Pg. 68 of the Construction Specifications, Document 00502, Section 1.01, Part B, Sub-part 5, shall include the following:

"It is anticipated that the existing cast-in-place pipe is unreinforced. The Contractor has the option to stockpile clean, demolished, unreinforced concrete pipe at no fee to the District's materials yard located at 17490 E. River Rd. Ripon, Ca 95366."

ADDITION: Construction Water

Addition to the special conditions for construction water, Pg. 68 of the Construction Specifications, Document 00502, Section 1.02, Part E shall include the following:

"The nearest suitable District well for construction water with a J-Stand is located near 1745 Moffat Blvd. Manteca, Ca, 95336."

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of Addendum No.1 in the space below and include this page with the bid. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

Chad Parsons P.E. Associate Engineer

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No.1, consisting of two (2) pages.

Signed		
_	Bidder	